RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21

LIHUE AIRPORT
LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII
STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14
AIP PROJECT NO. 3-15-0013-XX

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

Approx.
Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
01040.1  Unforeseen Conditions Allowance Allowance $__ 1,000,000.00
01562.1 Management of Contaminated Medias Allowance Allowance $_ 1,500,000.00
01800.2 Biological Bird Monitoring Allowance Allowance $ 300,000.00
PHASES 0 THROUGH 3
01105.1A Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of sum of all LS LS LS $
items in Phases 0 through 3, excluding this
item and all allowances)
01561.1A Construction Site Runoff Control Program LS LS LS $
01580.1A Temporary Facilities and Utilities LS LS LS $
01800.1A Special Requirements for Contractors on the LS LS LS $
AOA
01900.1A Project Survey and Stakeout LS LS LS $
02101.1A Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements LS LS LS $
02151.1A Clearing and Grubbing LS LS LS $
02152.1A Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment LS LS LS $
02162.1A Chain-Link Fences and Gates LS LS LS $
02206.1A Aggregate Turf Roads LS LS LS $
02208.1A Aggregate Base Course LS LS LS $
02209.1A Crushed Aggregate Base Course LS LS LS $
02401.1A Asphalt Mix Pavement, Surface Course LS LS LS $
02403.1A Asphalt Mix Pavement, Base and Surface LS LS LS $
Course
02608.1A Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat LS LS LS $
02620.1A Pavement Markings Including Removals LS LS LS $
02701.1A Pipe for Storm Drains and Culverts LS LS LS $
02705.1A Pipe Underdrains for Airports LS LS LS $
02751.1A Manholes, Catch Basins, Inlets and Inspection LS LS LS $
Holes
02752.1A Concrete Culverts, Headwalls, and LS LS LS $
Miscellaneous Drainage Structures
02753.1A Storm Water Treatment Device LS LS LS $
02754.1A Underground Infiltration Basin LS LS LS $
RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21
LIHUE AIRPORT PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14 PAGE P-9
AIP PROJECT NO.: 3-15-0004-## JULY 2022



02810.1A
02820.1A
02840.1A
02841.1A
02903.1A
02905.1A
16050.1A
16107.1A
16108.1A
16109.1A
16110.1A

16115.1A
16119.1A
16125.1A
161252A
161253A

PHASE 4
01105.1B

01561.1B
01580.1B
01800.1B

01900.1B
02101.1B
02152.1B
02206.1B
02403.1B

02620.1B
02621.1B
02810.1B
02903.1B
02905.1B
16050.1B
161252B
161253B

Traffic Control Signs and Markers

Retaining Walls

Permanent Jet Blast Deflector

Temporary Jet Blast Deflector

Sprigging

Topsoil

Electrical Demolition and Removal

Airport Wind Cones

Underground Power Cable For Airports

Airport Transformer Vault and Vault Equipment

Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and
Conduits

Electrical Manholes and Junction Structures
Airport Obstruction Lights

Airport Lighting Systems

REILS and PAPI at Runway 3 End

Infrastructure for REILS and PAPI at Runway
21 End

Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of sum of all
items in Phase 4, excluding this item and all
allowances)

Construction Site Runoff Control Program
Temporary Facilities and Utilities

Special Requirements for Contractors on the
AOA

Project Survey and Stakeout
Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements
Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment
Aggregate Turf Roads

Asphalt Mix Pavement, Base and Surface
Course

Pavement Markings Including Removals
Saw-cut Grooves

Traffic Control Signs and Markers
Sprigging

Topsoil

Electrical Demolition and Removal
REILS and PAPI at Runway 3 End

Infrastructure for REILS and PAPI at Runway
21 End

RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21
LIHUE AIRPORT

STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14
AIP PROJECT NO.: 3-15-0004-##

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS

LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS

LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS

LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

R e e R AR - A A

LR I

&

&

&

& A LA LA L

& A AL LA LL LA L

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
PAGE P-10
JULY 2022



TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS sS_

The prices bid herein shall include all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to
construct all items in place, including installation and testing of equipment, complete and ready for
operation, all in accordance with the plans and specifications.

Notes:

1. Bid shall includeall Federal, State, County and other applicable taxes.

2. The TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS will be used to determine the lowest
responsible bidder.

3. Bidders shall complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds forrejection
of bid.

4. Incase of a discrepancy between unit price and the total in said bid, the unit price shall prevail.

5. The State reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive any defects in the best
interest of the State.

6. Submission of a Proposal is a warranty that the bidder has made an examination of the project site
and is fully aware of all conditions to be encountered in performing the work and the
requirements of the plans and specifications.

7. The bidder’s attention is directed to Section 2.11— BID SECURITY and Section 2.24 —
REQUIREMENTS OF CONTRACT BONDS of the “General Provisions”.

8. Bidders shall be paid for actual work performed as directed by the Engineer for allowance items.
Bidder will not be paid overhead and profit for unused allowance funds.

9. If the lowest TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS is less than, or approximately
equal to the funds available for this project, an award will be made to the lowest responsible
bidder.

10. If the TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS exceeds the funds available for the
project, the State reserves the right to negotiate with the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder as
permitted under Section 103D-302, Hawaii Revised Statutes, to further reduce the scope of work
and award a contract thereafter.

RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21

LIHUE AIRPORT PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14 PAGEP-11
AIP PROJECT NO.: 3-15-0004-## JULY 2022





