RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21 LIHUE AIRPORT LIHUE, KAUAI, HAWAII STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14 AIP PROJECT NO. 3-15-0013-XX

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

I. N		Approx.	T T •4	II '4 D '	T. (.)
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
01040.1	Unforeseen Conditions	Allowance		Allowance	
01562.1	Management of Contaminated Medias	Allowance		Allowance	
01800.2	Biological Bird Monitoring	Allowance		Allowance	\$300,000.00
) THROUGH 3	τc	τc	τc	¢
01105.1A	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of sum of all items in Phases 0 through 3, excluding this	LS	LS	LS	\$
0156114	item and all allowances)	LS	LS	LS	¢
	Construction Site Runoff Control Program	LS LS	LS LS	LS LS	\$
	Temporary Facilities and Utilities				\$
	Special Requirements for Contractors on the AOA	LS	LS	LS	\$
01900.1A	Project Survey and Stakeout	LS	LS	LS	\$
02101.1A	Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements	LS	LS	LS	\$
02151.1A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	LS	LS	\$
02152.1A	Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment	LS	LS	LS	\$
02162.1A	Chain-Link Fences and Gates	LS	LS	LS	\$
02206.1A	Aggregate Turf Roads	LS	LS	LS	\$
02208.1A	Aggregate Base Course	LS	LS	LS	\$
02209.1A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	LS	LS	LS	\$
02401.1A	Asphalt Mix Pavement, Surface Course	LS	LS	LS	\$
02403.1A	Asphalt Mix Pavement, Base and Surface Course	LS	LS	LS	\$
02608.1A	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Pavement Markings Including Removals	LS	LS	LS	\$
02701.1A	Pipe for Storm Drains and Culverts	LS	LS	LS	\$
02705.1A	Pipe Underdrains for Airports	LS	LS	LS	\$
02751.1A	Manholes, Catch Basins, Inlets and Inspection Holes	LS	LS	LS	\$
02752.1A	Concrete Culverts, Headwalls, and Miscellaneous Drainage Structures	LS	LS	LS	\$
02753.1A	Storm Water Treatment Device	LS	LS	LS	\$
02754.1A	Underground Infiltration Basin	LS	LS	LS	\$

RELOCATE RUNWAY 3-21 LIHUE AIRPORT STATE PROJECT NO. AK1031-14 AIP PROJECT NO.: 3-15-0004-##

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE PAGE P-9 JULY 2022

028101A	Traffic Control Signs and Markers	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Retaining Walls	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Permanent Jet Blast Deflector	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Temporary Jet Blast Deflector	LS	LS	LS	\$
02903.1A		LS	LS	LS	\$
02905.1A		LS	LS	LS	\$
	Electrical Demolition and Removal	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Airport Wind Cones	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Underground Power Cable For Airports	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Airport Transformer Vault and Vault Equipment	LS	LS	LS	\$
	Airport Underground Electrical Duct Banks and Conduits	LS	LS	LS	\$
16115.1A	Electrical Manholes and Junction Structures	LS	LS	LS	\$
16119.1A	Airport Obstruction Lights	LS	LS	LS	\$
16125.1A	Airport Lighting Systems	LS	LS	LS	\$
16125.2A	REILS and PAPI at Runway 3 End	LS	LS	LS	\$
16125.3A	Infrastructure for REILS and PAPI at Runway 21 End	LS	LS	LS	\$
PHASE 4					
01105.1B	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of sum of all items in Phase 4, excluding this item and all allowances)	LS	LS	LS	\$
01561.1B	Construction Site Runoff Control Program	LS	LS	LS	\$
01580.1B	Temporary Facilities and Utilities	LS	LS	LS	\$
01800.1B	Special Requirements for Contractors on the AOA	LS	LS	LS	\$
01900.1B	Project Survey and Stakeout	LS	LS	LS	\$
02101.1B	Preparation/Removal of Existing Pavements	LS	LS	LS	\$
02152.1B	Excavation, Subgrade, and Embankment	LS	LS	LS	\$
02206.1B	Aggregate Turf Roads	LS	LS	LS	\$
02403.1B	Asphalt Mix Pavement, Base and Surface Course	LS	LS	LS	\$
02620.1B	Pavement Markings Including Removals	LS	LS	LS	\$
02621.1B	Saw-cut Grooves	LS	LS	LS	\$
02810.1B	Traffic Control Signs and Markers	LS	LS	LS	\$
02903.1B	Sprigging	LS	LS	LS	\$
02905.1B	Topsoil	LS	LS	LS	\$
16050.1B	Electrical Demolition and Removal	LS	LS	LS	\$
	REILS and PAPI at Runway 3 End	LS	LS	LS	\$
16125.3B	Infrastructure for REILS and PAPI at Runway 21 End	LS	LS	LS	\$

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS

The prices bid herein shall include all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to construct all items in place, including installation and testing of equipment, complete and ready for operation, all in accordance with the plans and specifications.

Notes:

- 1. Bid shall include all Federal, State, County and other applicable taxes.
- 2. The TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS will be used to determine the lowest responsible bidder.
- 3. Bidders shall complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.
- 4. In case of a discrepancy between unit price and the total in said bid, the unit price shall prevail.
- 5. The State reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive any defects in the best interest of the State.
- 6. Submission of a Proposal is a warranty that the bidder has made an examination of the project site and is fully aware of all conditions to be encountered in performing the work and the requirements of the plans and specifications.
- 7. The bidder's attention is directed to Section 2.11 BID SECURITY and Section 2.24 REQUIREMENTS OF CONTRACT BONDS of the "General Provisions".
- 8. Bidders shall be paid for actual work performed as directed by the Engineer for allowance items. Bidder will not be paid overhead and profit for unused allowance funds.
- 9. If the lowest TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS is less than, or approximately equal to the funds available for this project, an award will be made to the lowest responsible bidder.
- 10. If the TOTAL AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS exceeds the funds available for the project, the State reserves the right to negotiate with the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder as permitted under Section 103D-302, Hawaii Revised Statutes, to further reduce the scope of work and award a contract thereafter.